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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of training programmes organised/conducted by the Central Board for Workers Education (CBWE) during each of the last three years and the current year in the country including North Eastern Region, State-wise;

(b) the number of workers/persons benefited therefrom during the said period, State-wise and year-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has satisfied with the progress and implementation of such programmes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): During the Financial Years 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 (by February, 2010), the total number of training
programmes conducted by CBWE and workers trained was as under:-

Financial Number of Training Number of Workers
Year Programmes Trained

2006-07  83232   85878

2007-08  8520   295798

2008-09  6802   230816

2009-10  67592   28158
(by February
2010)

State-wise break-up is given as per Statement in the Annexure.

(c) & (d): The working of CBWE is being reviewed from time to time by various agencies. It has been appreciated by Second National Commission on Labour as well as the Indian Labour Conference in their 41st Session held in the year 2007. The functioning of CBWE was also studied by M/s Educational Consultants India Ltd. (Ed. CIL), a Government of India Enterprise of the Ministry of Human Resources Development. Ed. CIL in its report has appreciated the work of CBWE & recommended for its expansion at all levels.
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